
Leuk	
  Stadt	
  

Bella	
  Tola	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Durannen	
  

Briannen	
  

Agarn	
  

Leukerbad	
  (12	
  km)	
  

Linie	
  Orange	
  (tags):	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  >	
  Durannen	
  >	
  Briannen	
  >	
  Agarn	
  >	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Linie	
  Blau	
  (tags):	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  >	
  Bella	
  Tola	
  >	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  >	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
  >	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Linie	
  grün	
  (tags	
  +	
  nachts):	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
  >	
  Leukerbad	
  

Linie	
  Schwarz:	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
  >	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  >	
  Bella	
  Tola	
  >	
  Durannen	
  >	
  Briannen	
  >	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
  



Leuk	
  SBB	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Agarn	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
  

5‘	
   2‘	
   2‘	
   6‘	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Leuk	
  Stadt	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   2‘	
   15‘	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leukerbad	
  
28‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  –	
  Leukerbad	
  (auch	
  nachts)	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  -­‐	
  Agarn	
  

Die	
  Buslinien	
  am	
  MiEelerdefest	
  12	
  im	
  Überblick	
  

Hinweise:	
  
-­‐  Die	
  Linie	
  Orange	
  fährt	
  nur	
  bis	
  „Leuk	
  SBB“.	
  Für	
  die	
  Weiterfahrt	
  ans	
  MiEelerdefest	
  benutze	
  biEe	
  die	
  Linie	
  Blau	
  ab	
  „Leuk	
  SBB“	
  (AlternaOv:	
  

Fussweg	
  ca.	
  12	
  –	
  15	
  Minuten)	
  
-­‐  Die	
  Linie	
  Schwarz	
  fährt	
  nicht	
  zur	
  Haltestelle	
  „Agarn“.	
  Reisende	
  nach	
  „Agarn“	
  steigen	
  in	
  „Briannen“	
  aus	
  und	
  laufen	
  nach	
  „Agarn“	
  (ca.	
  5	
  Minuten	
  

Fussweg)	
  
-­‐  Die	
  Linie	
  Schwarz	
  bedient	
  auf	
  der	
  Rückfahrt	
  nach	
  „Leuk	
  Stadt“	
  die	
  Haltestelle	
  „Leuk	
  SBB“	
  nicht	
  mehr.	
  
-­‐  Die	
  Linie	
  Orange	
  darf	
  nur	
  von	
  MEF-­‐Gästen	
  mit	
  einer	
  UnterkunX	
  im	
  Hotel	
  Tenne	
  und	
  im	
  Raum	
  Agarn	
  oder	
  Brianne	
  benutzt	
  werden!	
  
-­‐  Die	
  Linie	
  Grün	
  darf	
  nur	
  von	
  MEF-­‐Gästen	
  mit	
  einer	
  UnterkunX	
  in	
  Leukerbad	
  benutzt	
  werden!	
  
-­‐  Gäste	
  im	
  Hotel	
  „Relais	
  Bayard“	
  benutzen	
  den	
  hoteleigenen	
  ShuEleservice.	
  



Haltestelle	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
9	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
  
10	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  
11	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  
12	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
  
13	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
14	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
15	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
16	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
  
17	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
  
18	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
  
19	
   07	
  	
  37	
   07	
  	
  37	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
0	
   07	
  	
  52	
   07	
  	
  52	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
1	
   37	
   37	
   07	
  	
  52	
   	
  	
  
2	
   22	
   22	
   37	
   	
  	
  
3	
   07	
   07	
   22	
   	
  	
  
4	
   07	
   07	
   07	
   	
  	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leukerbad	
  
28‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  –	
  Leukerbad	
  (auch	
  nachts)	
  
Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
6	
   54	
   54	
   54	
   54	
  
7	
   54	
   54	
   26	
  	
  54	
   26	
  	
  54	
  
8	
   26	
   26	
   26	
   26	
  
9	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  	
  54	
   40	
  	
  54	
  
10	
   40	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  
11	
   40	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  
12	
   26	
   26	
   26	
   26	
  
13	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  	
  54	
   40	
  	
  54	
  
14	
   40	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  
15	
   26	
   26	
   26	
  	
  54	
   26	
  	
  54	
  
16	
   26	
   26	
   26	
   26	
  
17	
   40	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  
18	
   26	
  	
  54	
   26	
  	
  54	
   26	
  	
  54	
   26	
  	
  54	
  
19	
   34	
   34	
   34	
   34	
  
20	
   34	
   34	
   34	
   34	
  
21	
   34	
   34	
   34	
   34	
  
22	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
23	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
0	
   00	
   00	
   00	
   	
  	
  
1	
   00	
   00	
   00	
   	
  	
  
2	
   00	
   00	
   00	
   	
  	
  
3	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
4	
   00	
   00	
   00	
   	
  	
  

Die	
  Verbindungen	
  mit	
  roten	
  Abfahrtzeiten	
  sind	
  reguläre	
  
Linienbusse.	
  Nur	
  MEF-­‐Gäste	
  mit	
  Armband	
  und	
  UnterkunX	
  in	
  
Leukerbad	
  dürfen	
  diese	
  Busse	
  benutzen.	
  

Leuk	
  
Stadt	
  

Leuk	
  
SBB	
  

Bella	
  
Tola	
  

Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Leuk	
  
Stadt	
  

7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   2‘	
   15‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  
Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  



Leuk	
  Stadt	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  

Haltestelle	
  Bella	
  Tola	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
0	
   19	
  	
   19	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
1	
   04	
  	
  49	
   04	
  	
  49	
   19	
  	
   	
  	
  
2	
   34	
   34	
   04	
  	
  	
  49	
   	
  	
  
3	
   19	
   19	
   34	
   	
  	
  
4	
   19	
   19	
   19	
   	
  	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
9	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
  
10	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  
11	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  
12	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
  
13	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
14	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
15	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
16	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
  
17	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
  
18	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
  
19	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
20	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   21	
  	
  	
  51	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Leuk	
  Stadt	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   2‘	
   15‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  



Haltestelle	
  Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Agarn	
  
5‘	
   2‘	
   2‘	
   6‘	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  -­‐	
  Agarn	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
8	
   	
  	
  
9	
   09	
   09	
   09	
   52	
  
10	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
11	
   09	
   09	
   09	
   52	
  
12	
   22	
   22	
  
13	
   56	
   56	
   56	
   52	
  
14	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
15	
  
16	
   22	
   22	
   22	
  
17	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
18	
   36	
   36	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
  Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
9	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
  
10	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  
11	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  
12	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
  
13	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
14	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
16	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
  
17	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
  
18	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
  
19	
   00	
  	
  30	
   00	
  	
  30	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  

Die	
  Linie	
  Orange	
  wird	
  durch	
  normale	
  Linienkurse	
  erschlossen.	
  
Nur	
  Gäste	
  mit	
  einem	
  gülOgen	
  MEF-­‐Armband	
  und	
  einer	
  
UnterkunX	
  im	
  Hotel	
  Durannen	
  oder	
  im	
  Raum	
  Briannen	
  und	
  
Agarn	
  dürfen	
  diese	
  Linie	
  benutzen.	
  



Haltestelle	
  Durannen	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Agarn	
  
5‘	
   2‘	
   2‘	
   6‘	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  -­‐	
  Agarn	
  
Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
8	
   01	
   01	
   01	
   	
  	
  
9	
   14	
   14	
   14	
   57	
  	
  
10	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
11	
   14	
   14	
   14	
   57	
  
12	
   27	
   27	
  
13	
   57	
  
14	
   01	
   01	
   01	
  
15	
  
16	
   27	
   27	
   27	
  
17	
   38	
   38	
   38	
  
18	
   41	
   41	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
0	
   25	
   25	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
1	
   10	
  	
  	
  55	
   10	
  	
  	
  55	
   25	
   	
  	
  
2	
   40	
   40	
   10	
  	
  	
  55	
   	
  	
  
3	
   25	
   25	
   40	
   	
  	
  
4	
   25	
   25	
   25	
   	
  	
  

Die	
  Linie	
  Orange	
  wird	
  durch	
  
normale	
  Linienkurse	
  erschlossen.	
  
Nur	
  Gäste	
  mit	
  einem	
  gülOgen	
  MEF-­‐
Armband	
  und	
  einer	
  UnterkunX	
  im	
  
Hotel	
  Durannen	
  oder	
  im	
  Raum	
  
Briannen	
  und	
  Agarn	
  dürfen	
  diese	
  
Linie	
  benutzen.	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Leuk	
  Stadt	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   2‘	
   15‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  



Haltestelle	
  Briannen	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Agarn	
  
5‘	
   2‘	
   2‘	
   6‘	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  -­‐	
  Agarn	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
8	
   03	
   03	
   03	
   	
  	
  
9	
   16	
   16	
   16	
   59	
  	
  
10	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
11	
   16	
   16	
   16	
   59	
  
12	
   29	
   29	
  
13	
   59	
  
14	
   03	
   03	
   03	
  
15	
  
16	
   29	
   29	
   29	
  
17	
   40	
   40	
   40	
  
18	
   43	
   43	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
0	
   27	
   27	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
1	
   12	
  	
  	
  57	
   12	
  	
  	
  57	
   27	
   	
  	
  
2	
   42	
   42	
   12	
  	
  	
  57	
   	
  	
  
3	
   27	
   27	
   42	
   	
  	
  
4	
   27	
   27	
   27	
   	
  	
  

Die	
  Linie	
  Orange	
  wird	
  durch	
  
normale	
  Linienkurse	
  erschlossen.	
  
Nur	
  Gäste	
  mit	
  einem	
  gülOgen	
  MEF-­‐
Armband	
  und	
  einer	
  UnterkunX	
  im	
  
Hotel	
  Durannen	
  oder	
  im	
  Raum	
  
Briannen	
  und	
  Agarn	
  dürfen	
  diese	
  
Linie	
  benutzen.	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Leuk	
  Stadt	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   2‘	
   15‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  



Haltestelle	
  Agarn	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Agarn	
  
5‘	
   2‘	
   2‘	
   6‘	
  

Leuk	
  SBB	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  -­‐	
  Agarn	
  

Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
8	
   06	
   06	
   06	
   	
  	
  
9	
   19	
   19	
   19	
   	
  	
  
10	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   02	
  
11	
   19	
   19	
   19	
  
12	
   27	
   27	
   02	
  
13	
  
14	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   02	
  
15	
  
16	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
17	
   44	
   44	
   44	
  
18	
   47	
   47	
  

Die	
  Linie	
  Orange	
  wird	
  durch	
  
normale	
  Linienkurse	
  erschlossen.	
  
Nur	
  Gäste	
  mit	
  einem	
  gülOgen	
  MEF-­‐
Armband	
  und	
  einer	
  UnterkunX	
  im	
  
Hotel	
  Durannen	
  oder	
  im	
  Raum	
  
Briannen	
  und	
  Agarn	
  dürfen	
  diese	
  
Linie	
  benutzen.	
  

Die	
  Nachtbusse	
  der	
  Linie	
  Schwarz	
  fahren	
  nicht	
  nach	
  Agarn.	
  Gäste	
  mit	
  
UnterkunX	
  in	
  Agarn	
  fahren	
  bis	
  „Briannen“	
  und	
  laufen	
  zu	
  Fuss	
  nach	
  
Agarn,	
  ca.	
  5	
  Minuten	
  Fussweg.	
  

Leuk	
  Stadt	
   Leuk	
  SBB	
   Bella	
  Tola	
   Durannen	
   Briannen	
   Leuk	
  Stadt	
  
7‘	
   7‘	
   7‘	
   2‘	
   15‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  für	
  die	
  Gäste	
  in	
  der	
  Ferienwohnung	
  „Zinstag“	
  (direkt	
  an	
  der	
  Strasse	
  zum	
  Bella	
  Tola)	
  



Haltestelle	
  Leukerbad	
  

Leukerbad	
   Leuk	
  Stadt	
  
28‘	
  

Halt	
  auf	
  Verlangen	
  an	
  allen	
  offiziellen	
  Haltestellen	
  der	
  LLB-­‐Linie	
  Leuk	
  –	
  Leukerbad	
  (auch	
  nachts)	
  
Zeit	
   Donnerstag	
   Freitag	
   Samstag	
   Sonntag	
  
6	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
7	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
8	
   33	
   33	
   02	
  	
  33	
   02	
  	
  33	
  
9	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
10	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
11	
   33	
   33	
   02	
  	
  33	
   02	
  	
  33	
  
12	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
13	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
14	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
15	
   33	
   33	
   02	
  	
  33	
   02	
  	
  33	
  
16	
   33	
   33	
   33	
   33	
  
17	
   33	
   33	
   02	
  	
  33	
   02	
  	
  33	
  
18	
   35	
   35	
   35	
   35	
  
19	
   3	
   3	
   3	
   3	
  
20	
   5	
   5	
   5	
   5	
  
21	
   5	
   5	
   5	
   5	
  
22	
   5	
   5	
   5	
   5	
  
23	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
0	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   	
  	
  
1	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   	
  	
  
2	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   	
  	
  
3	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
   	
  	
  
4	
   30	
   30	
   30	
   	
  	
  

Die	
  Verbindungen	
  mit	
  roten	
  Abfahrtzeiten	
  sind	
  reguläre	
  Linienbusse.	
  Nur	
  MEF-­‐Gäste	
  mit	
  Armband	
  und	
  UnterkunX	
  in	
  Leukerbad	
  dürfen	
  diese	
  
Busse	
  benutzen.	
  


